
                        

   

Please contact the Athletic Director for more information 
JOSEPH.SIMBOLI@THEVANGUARDSCHOOL.COM 

 

 

2020-2021 Sports 
Click here to visit our Athletics Page. 

 

 
COACH CONTACTS 

HIGH SCHOOL JUNIOR HIGH 

Boys Soccer 
David Williams 

David.Williams@TheVanguardSchool.com 

Boys Soccer 
Claire Hess 

Claire.Hess@TheVanguardSchool.com  
Soccer 

Rachel Francis 
Rachel.Francis@TheVanguardSchool.com 

Boys and Girls Cross Country 
Jordan Hoffman 

Jordan.Hoffman@TheVanguardSchool.com 
Boys & Girls Tennis 

Dina Fuqua 
Dina.Fuqua@TheVanguardSchool.com 

Girls Volleyball 
Robyn Skur 

Robyn.Skur@TheVanguardSchool.com  

Boys & Girls Cross Country 
Leroy Neal 

Leroy.Neal@biola.edu 

Boys Basketball 
Jason Morris 

Jason.Morris@TheVanguardSchool.com  

Boys Basketball 
Joe Wetters 

Joe.Wetters@TheVanguardSchool.com 

Girls Basketball 
Vic Dallin 

Vic.Dallin@TheVanguardSchool.com  

Girls Basketball 
Scott Arrasmith 

Scott.Arrasmith@TheVanguardSchool.com 

Lacrosse 
Emil Banzif 

Emil.Banzif@TheVanguardSchool.com  
Cheerleading 
Kristen Gates 

Kristen.Gates@TheVanguardSchool.com 

Girls Soccer 
Brendan Campagna 

Brendan.Campagna@TheVanguardSchool.com  

Lacrosse 
Brian Kay 

Brian.Kay@TheVanguardSchool.com 

Track and Field 
Jordan Hoffman  

Jordan.Hoffman@TheVanguardSchool.com  

Boys & Girls Track and Field 
Samantha Reid 

Samantha.Reid@TheVanguardSchool.com 

 

Boys & Girls Volleyball 
Andrew Soeldner 

Andrew.Soeldner@TheVanguardSchool.com 

 

 

STARTING DATES 

FALL WINTER SPRING 
HS Boys 
Soccer 

August 10 JH Boys Basketball October 5 
HS Boys 
Lacrosse 

March 1 

HS Boys 
Tennis 

August 10 
HS 

Cheerleading 
October 16 HS Boys Volleyball March 1 

HS Coed 
Cross Country 

August 10 HS Boys Basketball November 16 
HS Girls 
Tennis 

March 1 

HS Girls Volleyball August 10 HS Girls Basketball November 16 
HS Girls 
Soccer 

March 1 

JH Boys 
Soccer 

August 10 JH Girls Basketball December 7 
HS Coed 

Track and Field 
March 1 

JH Coed 
Cross Country 

August 10   
JH 

Lacrosse 
March 1 

JH Girls Volleyball August 10   
JH Girls 
Soccer 

March 15 

    
JH Coed 

Track and Field 
March 15 

           ATHLETICS INFORMATION 
Follow us on Twitter        @CourserAthletic 
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